

LOCATION	MILEAGE	ELEVATION	CUM GAIN
Start	0	4412	0
Bair Cyn TH	2.93	4879	812
Bair Cyn Footbridge	0.56	5257	1146
The Gut	3.17	8359	4014
Mahler Junction	0.41	9128	4678
Grobben's Meadow	0.25	9189	4752
Francis Peak Radar Towers Road	1.06	9166	5000
Grobben's Shed Water Station	3.56	7503	5122
Gold Ridge Jct	0.74	7610	5263
Charlie's Corner	1.47	7593	5425
Carriger Saddle	0.4	7748	5559
Right Hand Fork of Arthurs Fork Creek xing	0.67	7357	5574
Bucky Beaver Bottoms, Ryan's Ridge	0.47	7349	5758
Skyline Rd. Jx, Bountiful B Aid Station	1.36	8153	6597
Ward Cyn ATV Trail	1.51	7995	6780
Sessions Amphitheater Rim	2.14	8423	7291
Sessions Mountains, "Lift Off" aid station	0.6	8336	7408
Sessions Summit	1.29	8949	8097
Sessions Pass	0.48	8550	8105
Lungsucker Summit	0.43	8989	8497
Grandview Peak Trail junction	1.01	8977	8770
City Creek Pass	1.63	8204	9045
The "Brink"	0.37	8416	9262
Swallow Rocks aid station	1.34	8412	9624
Ridge road & Big Mountain horse trail jct	1.65	8217	9932
Inspiration Point	1.76	8226	10300
Big Mountain Pass Aid Station	1.04	7432	10353
Mules Ear Meadow	1.69	7478	10781
Bald Mountain	1.71	7869	11367
Pence Point	0.53	7521	11588
Alexander Ridge Aid Station	3.9	6156	11944
Alexander Springs	1.08	5956	12092
Rogers Trail junction	1.54	6698	12741
Rogers Saddle	0.26	6790	12847
Railroad Bed	0.38	6520	12860
Lambs Canyon Underpass Aid Station	2.32	6111	13102
Lambs Trail	1.68	6628	13578
Bear (Bare) Bottom (A\$\$) Pass	2.03	8119	14956
Mount Aire Trail	1.48	6848	15073
Elbow Fork	0.22	6645	15080
Picnic Area	0.96	6904	15335
Upper Big Water Aid Station	2.1	7627	15982
Dog Lake Jct Sign	2.6	8780	17317
Footbridge	1.14	8590	17430
Desolation Lake Aid Station	1.15	9246	18006
Red Lovers Ridge	0.66	9627	18349

Scotts Transmission Tower Aid Station	3.3	63.03	9882	19111
Scotts Pass/Base of Puke Hill	1.18	64.21	9475	19178
Sleepy Hollow/Hacking Moose Jct	0.63	64.84	9136	19209
Hacking Moose Cutoff Lower Jct	1.09	65.93	8804	19275
Big Cottonwood Highway	0.55	66.48	8620	19285
Brighton Lodge Aid Station	0.6	67.08	8765	19419
Twin Lakes Jct Sign	1.09	68.17	9560	19949
Lake Catherine trail junction	1.12	69.29	9903	20549
Catherine Pass	0.45	69.74	10222	20833
Point Supreme (The Beach)(kiss the sign!)	0.25	69.99	10467	21053
Bottom of Dry Fork Dive/Ant Knolls Aid	1.8	71.79	8905	21142
Grunt Pass	0.52	72.31	9368	21581
Big Kitty Traverse	1.17	73.48	9366	21873
Pole Line Pass Aid Station	1.49	74.97	8928	21976
Sandy Baker Pass	0.57	75.54	8772	22078
Forest Lake Junction	1.73	77.27	9054	22576
Point of Contention	0.66	77.93	9484	23067
Holman Trail Jct	0.88	78.81	9484	23270
Rock Springs Water Stop	0.14	78.95	9479	23292
Serenity Point	0.43	79.38	9544	23427
The Glide	0.3	79.68	9485	23485
The Plunge	1.12	80.8	8940	23728
Red Pine Creek Bottom	0.66	81.46	8510	23877
Lundeen Creek/Horsemint Meadow	0.74	82.2	8624	24160
Pot Hollow Trail #37 junction	1.13	83.33	8424	24444
Ruminant Springs	0.38	83.71	8035	24433
Pot Hollow Aid Station	1.08	84.79	7384	24456
Grumpy Wet Foot Stream Xing	0.12	84.91	7427	24579
Lower Old Goat Jct	1.22	86.13	8030	25022
Staton Aid Station - 4 way junction	3.39	89.52	7117	25349
Top of the Wall	1.91	91.43	6692	25592
Decker Summit/Joan's Trail	0.2	91.63	6797	25685
Decker Canyon Aid Station	2.2	93.83	5910	25856
Deer Creek Pkwy	1.47	95.3	5443	25875
Parkway Trailhead	3.68	98.98	5442	26548
Soldier Hollow FINISH	0.69	99.67	5519	26636